NO: TC/G-55/1028_{/2012} Provincial Highway Division Badin, Dated: -/9-9 – 2012

Ia.

The Director (A & F)
Government of Sindh,
Sindh Public Procurement,
Regulatory Authority,
Planning & Development,
Department, Karachi

SUBJECT: - <u>SUBMISSION OF BID EVALUATION REPORT AND</u> CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

SEPRA INMARIANT

Enclosed kindly find herewith the Bid Evaluation Report and Contract Evaluation Form of 06 Nos: work and 01 No. work at 8. No. 04 is un-responded / rejected in connection with N.L.T. No. TC G-55, 930. Dated: - 23-08-2012 for favour of your kind information & record in your office.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL JUIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.s to the Planning Officer, Planning Monitoring & Evaluation Cell, Works & Services Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for favour of kind information.

Copy F.W.C,s to the Chief Engineer, Highways Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderahad for favour of kind information.

Copy F.W.C.s to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle, Hyderahad for favour of kind information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.1 NO: 1C/G-55/ 930, DATED: - 23-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Jan Muhammad road to Village Mehan Otage Qabool

Khatyan mile 0/0-0/5

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13705
The News, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Express, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Kawish, Dated: - 27-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

13-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder 2	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection 5	Remarks 6
1.	Mr. Manzoor Soomro	7897131	1 st Lowest	15.30% Helow 17.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended fe- award of work
2.,	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	8018332	2 nd Lowest	14,00% Isolow 19,00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M's Ali Builders	8201024	3 rd Lowest	12.00% Below 21.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Officer

Signatures of the Memples of the Committee

Superintending Engineer
Provincial Highways Circle

Exercutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

ONDE	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEPTT.	Works & Services Department
1)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin
2)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works
3)		N.I.T.No. TC/G-55/ 930, Dated - 23/08/2012
4)	TENDER NUMBER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Jan Muhammad road
5)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department
6)		Rs: 7897131/=
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 7928562/=
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	THE LOCAL CO.
91	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	PER CONTRACT)
10	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13 09:2012 at 2:00 PM
11)	TO STATE OF TEXTOER DOCUMENTS SOL	* WASHINGTON
12	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos
13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS
) BID EVALUATION REPORT	Copy attached
110	(Enclose a copy)	
1.2) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESS	FUL BIDDER Mr Manzour Scomro
17) NAVIE AND ADDRESS	Rs 7897131/-
10	O CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Ks /19/13/1-
Ĺ	7) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN I (i.e. 1°, 2°d, 3°d EVALUATION BID).	EVALUATION REPORT 1 Mr Managor Soomro
	MINEC SEE THE SECURE	2 M/s Hosti Ayaz Construction
		3. M/s Ali Builders
1	8) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local
	b) SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELO	PE PROCEDURE
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCED	URE
	d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACT	ER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN

(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No No No No No No No No No N	os a popu	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CON		uperintending Engineer Provincial Highway Tircle Hyderabad
Pres 7 No 1) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) 1) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) 22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALLATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY Yes No COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?	(9) APPR	OVING ACTHORITY FOR AWARD OF THE		
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	20) WHET	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDE	D IN ANN	RUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes
i) SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	21) ADVE	RTISEMENT		
(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.) No. No. No. No. No. No. No.	- Marking Street Mark		Yes	S No. 13705
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No Yes Express, librat & The News Dt. 26/ Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012 No No No No Yes Express, librat & The News Dt. 26/ Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012 No No No No No No No N	±γ	SPPRA Website	accept	
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) Yes Express, librat & The News Dt. 266 Daily Kawiish, Dt. 27/8/2012 Yes Library Int. No		(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification)	No.1	
(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates) No Daily Kawish Dt 27/8/2012 No No No No No No No Taking Y Int. Daily Kawish Dt 27/8/2012 No Performance of newspapers and dates) No No No No No No No No No N			100	
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?	ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Ibrat & The News Dt. 26/8/2012 Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?			No	
22) NATURE OF CONTRACT 23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALL ATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ of THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?		4 3 4 4	-	
23) WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?				
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 24) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? (If yes, enclose a copy) 25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARDS OF THE BIDDERS BEFORE BIDDERS BIDDERS BEFORE BIDDERS BEFORE BIDDERS BIDDERS BEFORE BIDDERS BIDDERS BIDDERS BIDDERS BEFORE BIDDERS BIDD	22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT		
25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING? Yes No No 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes V No 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?	(If ye 24) WHE WAS	s, enclose a copy) THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU) <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	
METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDERS? Yes No 26) WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? Yes No 27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD CONTRACT?	(If ye	es, enclose a copy)	The state of	p8.55
27) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies) 28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OF THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No. 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWAY CONTRACT?	25) WHE MET	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTH THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE I	ORITY W BIDDING?	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWAY CONTRACT?	26) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL T	HE BIDDE	RS? Yes V No
28) WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUE BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLIANT? 29) WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ (THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No 30) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWAY CONTRACT?	27) WHI BID	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWE BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consult	ST EVAL	UATED Yes 7 No
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? Yes V No Yes V No WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWA CONTRACT?			ECHNICA	LLY Yes No
CONTRACT?	29) WH THE	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND T ETIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	HEIR QUO	OTED PRICES WERE READ OUT A
CONTRACT?	30) WH	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN	TO BID	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD O
track arms of the but evaluation report)	CO,	NTRACT? ach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes V No

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof) 	Yes	
	No	No
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS	GIVEN IN THE T	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
 WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONS (If yes, give reasons) 	E TIME? Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITE (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	ERIA Yes	
	No	No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING BLACK LISTED?		Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCIA	WITH THE LKER	TREMENT IL 200 DELVIES IN
(If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)	ON MOBILIZA	Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Ye	. /
\mathcal{Q}	No	No
Signature & Official Stamp of Exeucutive En	gineer Divisies	
OFFICE USE ONLY		

Print Save Reset

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

Di	NAME	OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department	
2)		NCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway D	Division Badin
3)	0.000	OF CONTRACT	Civil Works	
4)		R NUMBER	N I T No. TC/G-55/ 930, Dated: - 23/08/2	012
5)	101100000000000000000000000000000000000	DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Village Dang J	ee Wase to Village
6)		1 THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department	
7)		R ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 8577973/=	
8)	ENGIN	EER'S ESTIMATE il works only)	Rs: 8611580/=	
9)	ESTIM	ATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 08 Months	
10)	TENDE	R OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13 09.2012 at 2:00 PM	
(1)		ER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI list of buyers)	D 03 Nos	
121	NUMB	ER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos	
		ER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS	
	BID EV	ALUATION REPORT se a copy)	Copy attached	
15	NAME	AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER M/s Harish & Co.	
16	CONTI	RACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 85779 73/ =	
17	RANK	ING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN E 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1 M/s Harish & Co	
			2. M/s Niaz Ahmed & Co	
			3 Mr. Dasrat Ge	
18) МЕТН	OD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (T	ick one)	
	a)	SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOP	E PROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local
	b)	SINGLE STAGE TWO ENVELOR	PE PROCEDURE	
	(2)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE	
	d)	TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE	BIDDING PROCEDURE	
		PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTOR	R METHOD OF PROCUREMENT V NG ETC WITH BRIEF REASONS	VAS ADOPTED

			uperintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
(9) APPR	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	4C1	
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANN	SUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No
2D ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
21) 10 1	CHIDENES	Yes	S No 13705
11	SPPRA Website	1.00	3.100 13792
**	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		
	20 3	No	
ii)	News Papers	w	Express, Ibrat & The News Dt .:16/8/2012
11.35	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012
	MT # 20187 10 11 11 19 28 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		SHOWING THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
	16 No. 3	No	
	5 A.		
221 NATI	URE OF CONTRACT		i seneral V Int.
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
23) WHE	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA		
WAS	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	
(If ye	s, enclose a copy)		Yes No
24) WHE	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	9	Yes No
	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	TS?	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
(If ye	s, enclose a copy)	Piter	The state of the s
			alles een nonie v
25) WHE	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	IY W/	
MET	HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	MNO.	Yes No 7
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDE	Yes / No
27) WHI	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	VALL	ATED Yes V No
BID	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies	5)	
			1 1
28) WHI	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN	NICAL	LY Yes No
	PLIANT?		V = 0 = 1/2 = 3 (1 = − 0 = − 3
Company(t)	ivatinuone attarbation		
7-9-9-0-06V00+V	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND THEIR	OLO.	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
29) WHI	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	200	AV II IVOSOM IDENIG II III III
THE	TARREST SECTIONS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		Yes V No
	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	RIDE	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
30) WHI	TRACT?	Line	
(Atta	ich copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes V No
	Service of the Particular County of the Partic		143

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	No:
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	THET	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes	
	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	Na
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED? 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OSUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	OF THE E PROC SIT, IF A	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MC THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	BILIZA	Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	
	No	No.

Print Save Reset 3/3

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 930, DATED: - 23-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Canstruction of road from Badin-Hyderabad road to

Village Suliman Shah mile 0/0-0/2

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No; 13705
The News, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Express, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Kawish, Dated: - 27-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

13-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	3	
1.	Mr. Nihal Khan Bhatti	3015678	1 st Lowest	15.30% Below 13.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
Ž	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	3128318	Z ^{od} Lowest	12.00% Below 15.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3,	M/s Pirzada & Sons	3197936	3 rd Lowest	10.00% Below 17.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Olvisional Accounts Office-Highway Division Badis

Signatures of the Member of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle

Highways

Exeucutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	Executive Enginear Provincial Highway Division Badin			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works			
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No. TC/G-55/ 930, Dated - 23/08/2012			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Badin-Hyderabad road to Village			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 3015678/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 3027812/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 05 Months			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13.09.2012 at 2.00 PM			
(1)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLE (Attach list of buyers)) 03 Nos			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nas			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS			
(4)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached			
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSE	UL BIDDER Mr. Nahai Khan Bhath			
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 30156 /8/ =			
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 st , 2 ^{od} , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1 Mr. Nitial Khan Bitatti			
		2 M/s Kazı Nisar Ahmed & Co			
		3 M/s Pírzada & Sons			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Ti	ck one)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUI	RE			
	d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE			
	DEPASE SPICITY III ANY OTHER	METHOD OF PROCURLMENT WAS ADOPTED I			

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING LTC WITH BRIEF REASONS

			uperintendirig Engineer Provincial Highway sircle Hyderabad
19)	APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CON-	TRACT	. 173808388887
20)	WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	D IN ANN	Yes V No
21)	ADVERTISEMENT:	15	
-	i) SPPRA Website	Yes	S. No. 13705
	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No	No	
	ii) News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Ibrat & The News Dt. 26/8/2012 Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012
		No	
esev o	NATURE OF CONTRACT		normal V Int.
24)	WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM (If yes, enclose a copy) WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM (If yes, enclose a copy)		Yes No No
25)	WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOMETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BI	RITY W/ DDING?	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No. /
26)	WAS BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE	E BIDDE	RS? Yes V No
27)	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWES BID / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultan	TEVALU	ATED Yes V No
	WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECCOMPLIANT?	CHNICAL	LY Yes No
29)	WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	eir quo	TED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30)	WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO CONTRACT? (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)	го вірг	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF

Authorized Officer Authorized Officer Authorized Officer		
	No	No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes	# n
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOE THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	BILIZAT	Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL O SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISI (If yes, enclose a copy)	PROC	UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS T
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY BLACK LISTED?	THAT	Yes No
	No	No
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons)	Yes	
	No	No
(If yes, give details)	Yes	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN	No THE T	No PROTICE / DOCUMENT
31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes	

Print Save Reset

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 930, DATED: - 23-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Tando Ghulam Ali Digree

road to Village Fazal Jat mile 0/0-0/2

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13705
The News, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Express, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Kawish, Dated: - 27-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

13-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	occeptopee/	
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
E	M/s New Murwat Builders	3313399	1 st Lowest	13.20% Below 14.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	3430729	2 nd Lowest	10.00% Below 16.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
3.	M/s Harish & Co:	3469874	3 rd Lowest	9.00% Below 18.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Office Highway Division Badin

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle

Exeucutive Engineer

tovincial Highway Divisies

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department				
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin				
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works N.I.T No: TC/G-55/ 930, Dated: - 23/08/2012				
4)	TENDER NUMBER					
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Tando Ghulam Ali Digree road				
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 3313399/=				
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 3321937/=				
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS P	ER CONTRACT) 05 Months				
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 13 09 2012 at 2 00 PM					
	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLI (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos:				
	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	and the second				
(3)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS				
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Gopy a lached				
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSE	UL BIDDER M/s New Murwal Builders				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs 3313399/=				
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 st , 2 ^{od} , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT 1 M/s New Murwat Builders				
		2 M/s Pirzada & Sons				
		3 M/s Harish & Co				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Ti	ck one)				
	a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local				
	b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE				
	e) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE				
	d) TWO STAGE TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE				
	DELASE SPACIES IL ANS OTHER	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED IN				
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING					

19) APPR	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR		Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
894 934938			
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N AN	
	entagen to an Adams of the co		Yes V No
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:	20000	Securi Metrow
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	S. No. 13705
	TO THE SECTION OF SECTION SECT	No	
(f)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express (brat & The News Dt 26/8/2012 Daily Kawish, Dt 27/8/2012
		No	
	1 2 A		
22) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT		✓ Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s. enclose à copy)	TS?	Yes No
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
0.00.009	s, chemic a copy)	A STATE	Ø.
	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD		S OBTAINED FOR USING A
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	DDER	S? Yes V No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ATED Yes V No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN PLIANT?	ICAL	LY Yes No
	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOT	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
30) WHE	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDI	(
CONT	FRACT? th copy of the bid evaluation report)		BETTER WAS IN THE PARTY
CALITAC	it copy of the me extinuous reports		Yes V No

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	
	No	No
		5000
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN P (If yes, give details) 	12	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENT
	Yes	1000
	No	Να
 WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (If yes, give reasons) 	Yes	
	No	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	[40	
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
	No	No
BLACK LISTED?		Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL (SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy)	E PROCI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS T
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL (SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS	E PROCI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REMENT? IF SO. DETAILS TO BROAD: Yes No No
 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OSUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOTHE CONTRACT (BANK GLARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 	E PROCU	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD: Yes No
 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OSUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOTHE CONTRACT (BANK GLARANTEE ETC.)? 	E PROCI	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD: Yes No
 36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIAL OSUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (If yes, enclose a copy) 37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOTHE CONTRACT (BANK GLARANTEE ETC.)? 38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS. IF ANY 	E PROCU	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE REMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD: Yes No

Print Save Reset

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 930, DATED: - 23-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Village Patasho Dalwani to

Bhudo Kambrani mile 0/0-0/2

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13705 The News, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Express, Dated: - 26-08-2012 Daily Kawish, Dated: - 27-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

13-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
ij.	M/s New Murwat Builders	5106570	1 st Lowest	15.25% Below 17.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	5226184	2 nd Lowest	13.00% Below 18.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
ř 11	M/s Harish & Co:	5390478	3 rd Lowest	10.00% Below 20.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Officer

Signatures of the Members of the Committee

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle

Hyderahad.

Exeucutive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

D.	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION DEPTT.	Works & Services Department			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial Highway Division Badin			
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works			
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N I T No. TC/G-55/ 930, Dated 23/08/2012			
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Village Patasho Dalwani			
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs: 5106570/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 5129054/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 05 Months			
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	13.09.2012 at 2.00 PM			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SQLE (Attach list of buyers)) 03 Nos			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos.			
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS			
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached			
151	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	LIL BUDDER M/s New Murwat Builders			
*= /	MANU AND ADDRESS OF THE SECCESS.	CL DI DIA			
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs: 51065 70 /-			
	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 nd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1 M/s New Murwat Builders			
		2. M/s Pirzada & Sons			
		3 M/s Hansh & Co			
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: -(Tic	ck one)			
	a) SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local			
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE			
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	E			
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BI	DDING PROCEDURE			
	PLEASE SPECIEV IF ANY OTHER EMERGENCY DIRECT CONTRACTING	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED I.			

19) APPI	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTE	o o come d	Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
			ONE OF THE OWNER OF
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN ANI	Yes V No
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
		Yes	S No 13705
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)		
	(11 yes, give oate and SFFKA Identification (80.)	No	
ří)	News Papers	10	Visits 00 - News and Alexandroperature V
2117	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Ibrat & The News Dt. 26/8/2012 Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012
		No	
		180	
22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT		Street Int.
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	rrea	
	s. enclose a copy)	V15:	Yes No
			16
	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	g of the	
	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s, enclose a copy)	ITS?	Yes No
Media S	a cherose a copy)	Peri	
25) WHE	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORE	ry wa	S OBTAINED FOR USING A
METH	HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDD	PING2	Yes No /
20111253318535			
26) WAS	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDER	Yes V No
YZV WZEJES	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST E	variotes	OTED V TATE
	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies		ATED Yes V No
		COURSE STATE	
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY.	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHN PLIANT?	NICALI	Y Yes No
A-50-0533	r detect (sweets)		
9) WHE	THER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR	QUOT	ED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?		Yes 🗸 No
or when	THER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	RIDDE	RS REFORE THE AWARD OF
CONT	RACT?	SIDDE	Wanted the system of
(Attac	h copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes ✓ No
			to the terminal of the termina

Authorized Officer Eventual History Division	los	
	No.	No
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) 	Yes	#
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZAT	Yes No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	THE PROCE	JREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGE BLACK LISTED?	NCY THAT	THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes 7 No
	No	No
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	No	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TO (If yes, give reasons)	4E? Yes	
Figgree Tables (pages): Tablesgee Laboury appelation and channels at these research of the control of the contr	Nσ	No
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE (If yes, give details) 	Yes	10
	No	No
(If yes, result thereof)	Yes	

Print Save Reset

BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency:

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS DIVISION BADIN

2. Tender Reference No:

N.I.T NO: TC/G-55/ 930, DATED: - 23-08-2012

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item:

Construction of road from Bachal Leghari near Tando Bago road to Abdullah Khan Leghari village mile 0/0-

0/5

4. Method of Procurement:

Single Stage One envelop procedure

5. Tender Published:

SPPRA Website S. No: 13705
The News, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Ibrat, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Express, Dated: - 26-08-2012
Daily Kawish, Dated: - 27-08-2012

6. Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos:

7. Total Bids Received:

03 Nos:

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected:

NIL

11. Financial Bid Opening date:

13-09-2012

12. Bid Evaluation Report:

S No	Name of Firm or Bidder	for the face		Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks
0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	8383101	I st Lowest	15.30% Below 21.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Recommended for award of work
2.	M/s Pirzada & Sons	8506635	2 rd Lowest	14.00% Below 22.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive
(3/	M/s/Fazal & Bros:	8699062	3 rd Lowest	12.00% Below 24.00% Above	Qualified as per evolution criteria	Responsive

Divisional Accounts Officer Highway Division Badis

Signatures of the Member of the Committee

Superintending Engineer

Provincial Highways Circle

Hyderabad

Executive Engineer

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	Works & Services Department			
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT / OTHER	Executive Engineer Provincial High	way Division Badin		
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Civil Works	30 40 130 130 130 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		
4)	TENDER NUMBER	N.I.T No. TC/G-55/ 930, Dated - 23	/08/2012		
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Construction of road from Bachal Le	Part Committee		
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	P&D Department			
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs 8383101/=			
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	Rs: 8421377/=			
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PE	R CONTRACT) D8 Months			
		13 09 2012 at 2 00 PM			
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	03 Nos			
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03 Nos			
	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TME OF OPENING OF RIDS			
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	Copy attached			
15) 1	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed	& Co		
6) (CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 8383101/=			
7) F	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVA i.e. 1^{9} , 2^{nd} , 3^{nd} EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT 1. M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co			
		2 M/s Pirzada & Sons			
	3	3. M/s Fazal & Bros			
8) N	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED: - (Tick	one)			
11	SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE P	ROCEDURE	Domestic/ Local		
b)	SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE P	ROCEDURE			
c)	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE				
d)					
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER MI	ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT W	AS ADOPTED i		

19) APP	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	100	Superintending Engineer Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad
			37.37.48.5
207 1110	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED I	N AN	Ves V No
21) ADV	ERTISEMENT:		
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	Yes	S No 13705
	NO 1994	No	
:00	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Express, Ibral & The News Dt. 26/8/2012 Daily Kawish, Dt. 27/8/2012
	(\)	No	
22) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT		transit Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN s. enclose a copy)	TS?	Yes No
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENT , enclose a copy)	rs?	Yes No
25) WHET METH	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT IOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	Y WAS	S OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No V
26) WAS I	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	DDERS	Yes V No
27) WHET BID / E	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	ALUA	TED Yes / No
	THER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNI LIANT?	CALL	Y Yes No
29) WHET THE TI	HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR Q IME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	UOTE	D PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
CONT		IDDE	RS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach	copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes V No

(If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	Tes
	No No
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE (If yes, give details) 	EN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMEN
A YOUNG TORKS BY VARIOUS ATTEMPT	Yes
	No No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIM (If yes, give reasons)	
11/1/27/2 Barre resignation	Yes
	No No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	
(if yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIA SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH I BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF V (If yes, enclose a copy)	WSIT, IF ABROAD:
7) WERE BRODER COST	Yes No
7) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT II
8) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	Yes
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description) 	
8) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	No No
(If yes, give Brief Description)	No No
(If yes, give Brief Description) oure & Official Stamp of Exeucutive Engineer thorized Officer	
8) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	

Print Save Reset

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

e of contractor to whom tender issued	3,015,678	Lowest
	1	
azi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	3,128,318	
Pirzada & Sons	3,197,936	
	15 .	a 407.026

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
Mr. Nihal Khan Bhatti	3,015,678	Lowest
M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	3,128,318	
M/s Pirzada & Sons	3,197,936	
	Mr. Nihal Khan Bhatti M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	Mr. Nihal Khan Bhatti 3,015,678 M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: 3,128,318

have been opened before the committee Certified that the ten

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Harish & Co:	8,577,973	Lowest
02	M/s Niaz Ahmed & Co:	8,898,617	
ň			
03	Mr. Dasrat Gir	9,001,946	

Certified that the top dery have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

RINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Harish & Co:	8,577,973	Lowest
02	M/s Niaz Ahmed & Co:	8,898,617	
ă			
03	Mr. Dasrat Gir	9,001,946	

Certified that the tende have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVL: HUGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	Mr. Manzoor Soomro	7,897,131	Lowest
02	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	8,018,332	
2			
03	M/s Ali Builders	8,201,024	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

RINTPNDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	Mr. Manzoor Soomro	7,897,131	Lowest
02	M/s Hosh Ayaz Construction	8,018,332	
<u>8</u>			
03	M/s Ali Builders	8,201,024	

Certified that the tonders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	5,106,570	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	5,226,184	
03	M/s Harish & Co.	5,390,478	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	5,106,570	Lowest
	*		
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	5,226,184	
03	M/s Harish & Co:	5,390,478	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	3,313,399	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	3,430,729	
25	No.		
03	M/s Harish & Co:	3,469,874	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTPUDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s New Murwat Builders	3,313,399	Lowest
20	MV Disade 9 Com	2 420 720	
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	3,430,729	
25			
03	M/s Harish & Co:	3,469,874	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Kazī Nisar Ahmed & Co:	8,383,101	Lowest
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	8,506,635	
03	M/s Fazal & Bros	8,699,062	

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

RINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD

(CHAIRMAN)

Sold on: -

13-09-2012

Opened on: -

13-09-2012

S. No:	Name of contractor to whom tender issued	Bid Evaluation amount	Remarks
01	M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co:	8,383,101	Lowest
		iAi ges	
02	M/s Pirzada & Sons	8,506,635	597331
03	M/s Fazal & Bros:	8,699,062	
			Ĵ

Certified that the tenders have been opened before the committee

DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER PROVL: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN (MEMBER)

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PROVE: HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

(MEMBER)

ERINTENDING ENGINEER PROVL: HIGHWAY CIRCLE HYDERABAD (CHAIRMAN)



Page 1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad road to village Mehan Otaque Qabool Khatyan Mile 0/0-0/5

. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

"B" 85% Density

49942 Cft @RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 182,599

(Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty Three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

"A" 95-100% Density

335584 Cft @ RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft

RS: 2,077,500

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and) (Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles

> 27192 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

RS: 402,281

(Rate Rs Fourteen Hundred Seventy nine and

(Paisa Fortyone) only pe hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

20394 Cft @RS 9707.82 P.% Cft

RS: 1,979,813

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Zero Seven and) (Paisa Eighty Two) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includidng suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of monte

6798 Rft @RS 2782.06 P.% Rft

RS: 189,124

(Rate Rs: Two thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two and)

(Paisa Zero Six) only per hundred RFT)

Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

20394 Cft @ RS 10849.90 P.%Cft

RS: 2,212,729

(Rate Rs. Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Forty nine and) (Paisa Ninty) only per hundred Cft)

Page 2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Flore	(2008-5-7-0)
01	02			Unit	Amount
	02	03	04	05	06

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

40788 Sft @RS 4266.66 P.% Sft

RS: 1,740,285

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Six and)

(Paisa Sixty Six) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen

14.39 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton. RS: 47,012

Total RS: 8,831,344

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 08 (Difference cost of Bitumen).

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad road to village Mehan Otaque Qabool Khatyan Mile 0/0-0/5

.#	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	**************************************
01	02	03	04	05	Amount

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

2135 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS: 6,781

2 Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

225 Cft @ RS 9416.28 P.% Cft RS: 21,187

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

489 Cft @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft RS: 61,132

4 Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

88 Cft @ RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS: 12.698

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

6.84 Cwt @ RS 4820.20 P. Cwt RS: 32,970

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4..

81 Cft @RS 337.00 P. Cft RS

RS: 27,297

7 Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

92 Sft @ RS 3127.41 P.% Sft RS:

RS: 2,877

8 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

282 Sft @RS 2344.59 P.% Sft RS: 6,612

9 Brick end edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement sand mortor over bed of 3/4:

68 Sft @ RS 5256.63 P.% Sft RS: 3,575

Total RS: 175,128

Culvert 1 No RS: 175,128

Note

O1 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL BLEHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Dangji Wasi to village Rajo Rabari road mile 0/0-0/5.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

> RS: 1,348,849 368918 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

> 368918 Cft @ RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft RS: 2,283,861

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and) (Paisa Seventy) only Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

> RS: 351,996 1479.41 P.% Cft 23793 Cft @ RS

Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Ninty (Paisa Forty one) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> RS: 1,807,771 20394 Cft @ RS 8864.23 P.% Cft

(Rate Rs. Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Four and) (Paisa Twenty three) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

> 6798 Rft @RS 2761.22 P.% Rft RS: 187,708

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and) (Paisa Twenty Two) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

> RS: 2,062,133 20394 Cft @RS 10111.47 P.%Cft (Rate Rs: Ten Thousand One Hundred Eleven and)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs. Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

40788 Sft @RS 1662.44 P.% Sft R

RS: 678,076

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two)

(Paisa Forty four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

Providing 1" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Bajri & 4 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 67 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

40788 Sft @RS 4639.14 P.% Sft

RS: 1,892,212

(Rate Rs. Four Thousand Six Hundred thirty Nine and) (Paisa Forteen) only Per Hundred Sft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

CONTRACTOR

17.66 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

RS: 57,695

Total RS: 10,670,301

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above itgems No: 9 (Difference cost of Bitumen).

O2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL MIGHWAY DIVISION

BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"



Construction of road from Dangji Wasi to village Rajo Rabari road mile 0/0-0/5.

2 #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #	rtem of troza	0.2	0.4	05	
01	02	0.5			

1 Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

1033 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS: 3,281

2 Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

234 Cft @RS 9416.28 P.% Cft RS: 22,034

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

431 Cft @RS 12501.41 P.% Cft RS: 53,881

4 Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

68 Cft @ RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS: 9,812

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

5.44 Cwt @ RS 4820.2 P. Cwt RS: 26,222

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4.

79 Cft @RS 337.00 P. Cft RS: 26,623

7 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

237 Sft @RS 2344.29 P.% Sft RS: 5,556

Total RS: 147,409

Note

Culvert 3 No: RS: 442,227

Of Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL INCHWAY DIVISION

CONTRACTOR

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Badin Hyderabad road to Suleman Shah Mile 0/0-0/2

	Trans of Words	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #	Item of Work		112/12	05	06
01	02	03	04	0.7	

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

"B" 85% Density

RS: 20117 Cft @RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft

73,552

(Rate Rs. Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty Three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing. mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

"A" 95-100% Density

Served-

133477 Cft @RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft

826,316 RS:

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and)

(Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage **Imiles**

> 8158 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft

120,690 RS:

(Rate Rs Fourteen Hundred Seventy nine and

hundred Cft) (Paisa Fortyone) only po

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading Ithe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

> 717,775 8158 Cft @ RS 8798.42 P.% Cft RS:

(Rate Rs. Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Ninty eight and) (Paisa Forty one) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"lst class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of

> RS: 2719 Rft @RS 2823.74 P.% Rft

(Rate Rs: Two thousand Eight Hundred Twenty three and)

(Paisa Seventy four) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

8158 Cft @ RS 9837.94 P.%Cft

802,579 RS:

76,777

(Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Seven and) (Paisa Ninty four) only per hundred Cft)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surfasce with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

16315 Sft @RS 4237.48 P.% Sft

691,345 RS:

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven and)

(Paisa Forty Eight) only Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen

5.75 Ton @RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

RS: 18,785

Total RS: 3,327,821

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above items No: 08 (Difference cost of Bitumen).

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL PLOTIWAY DIVISION BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Badin Hyderabad road to Suleman Shah Mile 0/0-0/2

.#	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Thurs.	V-1000 (Ventor)
10	02	0.3	Nace	Unit	Amount
	02	03	04	05	

1 Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

2118 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS: 6,727

2 Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2 to 2 guage Rastio 1:4:8.

223 Cft @RS 9416.28 P.% Cft RS: 20,998

3 Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

486 Cft @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft RS: 60,757

4 Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

87 Cft @ RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS: 12,553

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

6.30 Cwt @ RS 4820.20 P. Cwt RS: 30,367

6 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4...

7 Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

RS: 26,960

92 Sft @RS 3127.41 P.% Sft RS: 2,877

8 Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

281 Sft @ RS 2344.59 P.% Sft RS: 6,588

9 Brick end edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement sand mortor over bed of 3/4;

68 Sft @ RS 5256.63 P.% Sft RS: 3,575

Total RS: 171,403

Culvert 1 No RS: 171,403

Note

O1 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in case of any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

CONTRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL TUDIWAY DIVISION
BADIN

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Matli Tando Ghulam Ali Digri road to village Fazal Jat road mile 0/0-0/2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

34585 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 126,451

(Rate Rs.Three Thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

116225 Cft @ RS 6190.17 P.% 0 Cft RS: 719,453

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and (Paisa Seventeen) only Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage

9517 Cft @RS 1479.41 P.% Cft RS: 140,795

Rate Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy (Paisa Forty One) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

8158.58 Cft @ RS 8300.97 P.% Cft RS: 677,241

(Rate Rs: Eight Thousand Three Hundred and)
(Paisa Ninty Seven) only Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging including suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"1st class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work.

2719 Rft @RS 2771.22 P.% Rft RS: 75,349

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One &)
(Paisa Twenty two) only per hundred RFT)

approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications.

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of

This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

8158 Cft @ RS 9485.02 P.%Cft RS: 773,788 (Rate Rs. Nine Thousand Four Hundred Eighty five and)

(Paisa Zero two) only per hundred Cft)

Page 2

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

16315 Sft @ RS 1642.77 P.% Sft RS: 268,018

(Rate Rs: One thousand Six Hundred Forty Two &)
(Paisa Seventy Seven) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Bajri & 4 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 67 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface. (Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

16315 Sft @ RS 4736.88 P.% Sft RS: 772,822

(Rate Rs.Four Thousand Seven Hundred thirty Six and) (Paisa Eighty Eight) only Per Hundred Sft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

7.06 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

RS: 23,065

Total RS: 3,576,982

Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above item No: 9 (Difference cost of Bitumen
- O2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from Matli Tando Ghulam Ali Digri road to village Fazal Jat road mile 0/0-0/2

S. #		Quantity		Rate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03	1	04	05		
. 1	Excavation in foundation of Bu dag belling dressing refilling a watering & ramming lead upto	round the structu	re with	excavated	ı		
**		1477 Cft	@ RS	3176.25	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	4,691
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone be	allast 1- ^{1/2} to 2"gua	ige Rasti	o 1:4:8.			
		254 Cft	@ RS	9416.28	P.% Cft	RS:	23,917
3	Pacca brick work in foundation at 1:4.	nd plinth in cemen	t sand m	ortor Ratio	,		
						iera I	
		The Desirement of the	The state of		P.% Cft	RS:	67,258
	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including screwithout shuttring ration 1:2:4.	g Placing, compace cening & washin	eting, Fi g stone	nishing & aggregate			
10		83 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	11,976
	Fabrication of mild steel reinfocutting bending laying in positincluding cost binding wire (also	ion, making join	ts and	fasdtening			
		5.80 Cw			P. Cwt	RS:	27,957
	RCC work including all labour & reinforcement & its labour for be separately. This rate also inclludes shuttering, curring & finishing the & washing of shingle RC coulmns, rafts, lintles & other streemplete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4	nding & binding of sall kinds of form exposed surface in CC work in ructural members	which w ns moul- neluding roof si	ill be paid ds, lifting, ,screening lab,beams,			
		92 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004
7	Errection & removal of centering for F	RCC or CC plain (b)	vertical p	artal wood			
		126 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	3,941
	Brick on edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement mortor.	Cement mortor over	a bed o	f 3/4"thick			
		77 Sft	@ RS	1736.13	P.% Sft	RS:	1,337
9 (Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2'	thick.					
		307 Sft	@ RS	2344.29	P.% Sft	RS:	7,197
w/# ± 1			(12)		Total	RS:	179,278
ote			1	Culvert	1 No	: RS:	179.278

No: RS: 179,278

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

MRACTOR

PROVINCIAL THE TWAY DIVISION

Page 1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

Construction of road from village Patasho Dalwani to Budho Kambrani road mile 0/0-0/2.5

	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #			0.4	05	06
01	02	03	04	1 03	

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100°ft &lift upto 5°ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

29735 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 108,718

(Rate Rs. Three Thousand Six Hundred fifty Six and)

(Paisa Twenty three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

213263 Cft @RS 6190.17 P.% 0 Cft RS: 1,320,134

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and)
(Paisa Seventeen) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles.

11897 Cft @RS 1479.41 P.% Cft RS: 176,005

Rate Rs. One Thousand Four Hundred Seventy (Paisa Forty One) only per hundred Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials,labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

10197 Cft @ RS 9007.86 P.% Cft RS: 918,531

(Rate Rs: Nine Thousand Seven and) (Paisa Eighty Six) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging includiding suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

> 3399 Rft @RS 2875.42 P.% Rft RS: 97,736 (Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy five &) (Paisa Forty two) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

RS: 1,047,399

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	- 06

Providing surface dressing (1" Coat)on new or existing surface with 30Lbs Bitumen of and 4 CftCrushed Bajri of required size including cleaning the road surface rolling etc complete. Rate includes all costs of materials, labour & carriage upto site of work.

> 339,411 20394 Sft @RS 1664.27 P.% Sft RS:

(Rate Rs: One thousand Six Hundred Sixty Four &) (Paisa Twenty Seven) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Providing 1" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Bajri & 4 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 67 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/e mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

> 987,641 RS: @ RS 4842.80 P.% Sft 20394 Sft

(Rate Rs.Four Thousand Eight Hundred Forty two) (Paisa Eighty) only Per Hundred Sft)

9 Add Different cost of Bitumen

8.83 Ton @ RS 3267.00 P.Ton.

28,848 RS:

Total RS: 5,024,423

Note

- 01 Premium will be allowed on above item No: 9 (Difference cost of Bitumen
- 02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of

TRACTOR

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TIGHWAY DIVISION

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Bachal Leghari to Abdullah Khan Leghari Mile 0/0-0/5

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	
01	02	03	04	05	06	

1 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

"B" 85% Density

112460 Cft @RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 411,180

(Rate Rs.Three thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six and)
(Paisa Twenty Three)only.Per Thousand Cft)

2 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers including ploughing, mixing clod breaking, dressiong, ramming etc complete. Lead upto 95-100% Modified AASHO specifications.

"A" 95-100% Density

328143 Cft @RS 6190.70 P.% 0 Cft RS: 2,031,435

(Rate Rs.Six Thousand One Hundred Ninty and)

(Paisa Seventy) only.Per Thousand Cft)

3 Providing Sand cushion i.e supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality source of supply to site of work i/c watering & rolling etc complete, rate i/c all cost of materials T&P labour & carriage 3miles

23793 Cft @ RS 1479.41 P.% Cft RS: 351,996

(Rate Rs Fourteen Hundred Seventy nine and

(Paisa Fort one) only po hundred (Cft)

4 Preparing Sub-Base Course by supplying & spreading lthe stone metal 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved quality from Onger quarry required thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper camber & graded i/c hand packing fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal Sand having plasticity index of not more than 6% of suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per Modified AASHO specifications.Rate includes all costs of materials,labour, T&P and cartriage to site of work.

20394 Cft @RS 10097.56 P.% Cft RS: 2,059,296

(Rate Rs. Ten Thousand Zero Ninty Seven and)

(Paisa Fifty Six) only.Per Hundred Cft)

5 Laying Brick on end edging including suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

6798 Rft @RS 2969.62 P.% Rft RS: 201,875

(Rate Rs: Two thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine and)
(Paisa Sixty Two) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

20394 Cft @ RS 11283.60 P.%Cft

RS: 2,301,177

(Rate Rs. Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Three and) (Paisa Sixty) only per hundred Cft) Page 2

rayo z		The second second	myterC + contractorate
Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
Quantity		05	06
03	04	1 05	
	Quantity 03	The same of the sa	Quantity Rate Unit

Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft hajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

40788 Sft @ RS 4289.92 P.% Sft RS: 1,749,773

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Nine and)

(Paisa Ninty Two) only Per Hundred Sft)

Add Different cost of Bitumen

14.39 Ton @ RS

3267.00 P.Ton.

RS: 47,012

Total RS: 9,153,744

to

Premium will be allowed on above items No: 08 (Difference cost of Bitumen).

2 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL THEHWAY DIVISION

3

SCHEDULE "B" PART "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Bachal Leghari to Abdullah Khan Leghari Mile 0/0-0/5

	Wille Ord Ord				
- 10	CONT. I	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
S. #	Item of Work		04	05	
01	02	03	7/4		

Excavation in foundation of Building, Bridges & other structure i/c dag belling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated watering & ramming lead upto 1 chain & left upto 5ft (in ordinary soil).

6,727 2118 Cft @ RS 3176.25 P.% 0 Cft RS:

Cement concrete Brick or stone ballast 1-1/2" to 2"guage Rastio 1:4:8.

20,998 RS: 223 Cft @ RS 9416.28 P.% Cft

Pacca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortor Ratio 1:4.

60,757 RS: @ RS 12501.41 P.% Cft 486 Cft

4 Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.

> 12,553 87 Cft @ RS 14429.25 P.% Cft RS:

5 Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ekloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)

> 30,367 RS: 6.30 Cwt @ RS 4820.20 P. Cwt

RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4...

> 26,960 RS: 337.00 P. Cft 80 Cft @ RS

Errection & removal of centering for RCC or CC plain (b) vertical partal wood

2,877 RS: 92 Sft @ RS 3127.41 P.% Sft

Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" thick.

6,588 RS: @ RS 2344.59 P.% Sft 281 Sft

Brick end edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement sand mortor over bed of 3/4:

RS: 3,575 5256.63 P.% Sft @ RS 68 Sft 171,403 Total RS:

No RS: 514,210 3 Culvert

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned etent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of accorded by

Tender.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HOWHWAY DIVISION Mr. Manzoor Soomro. Government Contractor. Hyderabad

SUBJECT: -

Construction of road from Dehi-Tando Jan Muhammad road to Village Mehan Otage Qabool Khatyan mile 0/0-0/5

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superimending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderahad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.30 % Below PART "B" M. Structure: 17.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- 1. Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and octed upon strictly.
- 2- \(\lambda\) expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
- This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions.
 No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
 - ii. No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
 - iii All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources, quarries.
 - iv No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
 - v. Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
 - vi. Contractor shall arrange hitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Relinery
 - vii Work will be carried out strictly as per P W 1) Specifications.
 - viii All requisite codal farmalnies will be observed before start of work
 - ix It after charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
 - Xi separate parament there of will be made to the contractor fee any reason at any stage.
 - xi Correction in the schedule B be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
 - xii. Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.
 - No exculation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2" Thick.

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F W C S to the Superintending Engineer, Pravincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Fighway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh treleased.

Page 2 of 2

M/s Harish & Co; Government Contractor, Naukot

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM VILLAGE DANG JEE WASE TO VILLAGE RAJO RABARI MILE 0/0-0/5

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer: Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK:

15.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE:

17.00% Above

For are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with ** isoven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- 2- No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
- This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions.
 No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items
 - No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
 - iii til materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources quarries
 - No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
 - Income l'ax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
 - vi. Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
 - vii Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D Specifications
 - viii All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
 - ix. Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
 - No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage.
 - xi Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
 - xii Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
 - xiii No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order

xv Scheme must be completed within A A

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/5" Thick.

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent: person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL PHICHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F W C.S to the Superintending Engineer. Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Fighway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer. Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and he kept within the amount allocated released.

Mr. Nihal Khan Bhatti; Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM BADIN-HYDERABAD ROAD TO VILLAGE SULIMAN SHAH MILE 0/0-0/2

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer. Proxincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15,30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 13.00% Above

requisite funds

Vou are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 05 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Lechnical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

Ë		A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly
2.		No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
3	.9	This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items
	3002	No separate payment for carriage of materiols shall be made. Premium quoted by the
		Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved
	H	All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources—quarries
	h	No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
	30	Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
	vi.	Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery
	100	Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D Specifications
	1997	All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
	23:	Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work.
	X	No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
		Correction in the schedule B" he got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order
	VII	Hem of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
	xiti	No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent i person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and he kept within the amount allocated / released.

M/s New Murwat Builders Government Contractor, Karachi

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM TANDO GHULAM ALI DIGREE ROAD TO VILLAGE FAZAL JAT MILE 0/0-0/2

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 13.20% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 14.00% Above

Voit are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin, with " (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 05 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and structly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- 1 A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly 2-No expenditure to the incurred heyond the original Administrative Approval and funds 3-This approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions. 1 No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items ii No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved Ill materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by ili contractor at his own cost from approved sources, quarries No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by 25 the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent
 - become Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard.
 - (contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
 - vii Work will be carried out strictly as per P W.D. Specifications.
 - viii All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work
 - ix Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the Item of work.
 - No separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage.
 - Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.
 - vii Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
 - xiii. No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds.

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 ½" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work.

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent / person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh Hyderahad. The expenditure must be restricted to availability of funds and he kept within the amount allocated /

Page 2 of 2

M/s New Murwat Builders Government Contractor, Karachi

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM VILLAGE PATASHO DALWANI TO BHUDO KAMBRANI MILE 0/0-0/2

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.25% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE: 17.00% Above

You are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer, Highway Sub-Division Badin, with 7 (seven)days from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 05 Months. The work is he carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- I Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly

 No expenditure to the incurred beyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.

 I his approval and acceptance is subject to be following conditions.

 No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.
 - No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
 - iii All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources quarries
 - No payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority
 - income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and poid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
 - (i) Contractor shall arrange butamen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
 - vii. If ork will be carried out strictly as per P W.D. Specifications.
 - viii. All requisite codal fermalities will be observed before start of work.
 - ix Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
 - X Vo separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
 - xi Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order
 - xii Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller
 - xiii. No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds.

Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A.A.

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be corriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent i person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer. Highway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer, Highways Sindh released.

Page 2 of 2

M/s Kazi Nisar Ahmed & Co: Government Contractor, Badin

SUBJECT: -

CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM BACHAL LEGHARI NEAR TANDO BAGO ROAD TO ABDULLAH KHAN LEGHARI VILLAGE MILE 0/0-0/5

REFERNCE:

Your Tender dated: - 13-09-2012

The lowest rate quoted by you for execution of above subjected work as mentioned below has been approved by the Superintending Engineer, Pravincial Highways Circle Hyderabad.

PART "A" ROAD WORK: 15.30% Below

PART "B" M.STRUCTURE; 21.00% Above

For are there fore directed to please start the above work the supervision instruction of the Assistant Engineer Highway Sub-Division Badin, with a trevenidays from the date of issue of this letter. The time allowed for completion of the work 08 Months. The work is be carried out according to P.W.D. Specification and strictly according to Technical Sanction accorded by competent authority.

- A Programme of work may be chalked out in concurrence with the contractor and acted upon strictly.
- 2- No expenditure to the incurred heyond the original Administrative Approval and funds.
- - No premium shall be allowed on Non-Scheduled items.

 No servinate provincia for contract of monocologic level (by the contract of the con
 - 11 No separate payment for carriage of materials shall be made. Premium quoted by the Contractor covers the cost of carriage material involved.
 - All materials required for construction shall be procured and brought at site by contractor at his own cost from approved sources quarries
 - As payment of extra item shall be made unless written orders is given to contractor by the Divisional Officer for execution of such extra items and approved by the competent authority.
 - Income Tax shall be deducted from the bill on the value of work done and paid for as per latest orders of competent authority in this regard
 - vi Contractor shall arrange bitumen from the National Refinery only and payment on accounts of bituminous item work done shall be made on production of such certificate of the contractor from the National Refinery.
 - vii. Work will be carried out strictly as per P W D. Specifications
 - viii. All requisite codal formalities will be observed before start of work.
 - ix Water charge and leads and lifts of materials are included in the item of work
 - Xo separate payment there of will be made to the contractor for any reason at any stage
 - 8) Correction in the schedule "B" be got initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order
 - xii Item of earth work 95% compaction shall not be executed without Vibratory Road Roller.
 - xiii No escalation whatever will be allowed the work is continued in next year for want of requisite funds.

xiv Schedule "B" should be initialed by the Contractor and Executive Engineer before issuance of work order.

xv Scheme must be completed within A A

xvi It may be noted that the carpet work must be carriage out through pave machine.

xvii Sub base should be laid in five Layer (3" each) and base course each Layer note more than 4 1/2" Thick

xviii Land should be acquired legally before execution the work

You are requested to please supply a copy of the partnership deed and power of attorney if favour of a person who is to received payment and material etc and to deal with this office in connection with your contract for this work with the Department.

You should also please intimate in writing a responsible agent i person who should remain present at the site of the work during the usual working hours and all other items when desired by the Engineer incharge and his subordinates to received orders and instructions etc.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION
BADIN

Copy F.W.C.S to the Superintending Engineer. Provincial Highway Circle Hyderabad

for information

Copy forwarded to the Assistant Engineer, Fighway Sub-Division Badin. Actual date of start of the work should be reported in course of time. The work should be strictly carried out as per provisions of detailed working estimate technically sanctioned by the Chief Engineer. Highways Sindh released.

Page 2 of 2